

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Pr program, helps us all save money and pr through energy efficient products and pr information, visit www.energystar.gov.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460



OFFICE OF AIR AND RADIATION

Dear ENERGY STAR® Partners and Stakeholders:

This is a reminder that the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) released the <u>ENERGY STAR</u> <u>Commercial Electric Cooktops Version 1.0 Discussion Guide</u> on February 24, 2021. Comments are due April 7, 2021 and may be submitted to <u>cfs@energystar.gov</u>.

EPA will host a stakeholder webinar to highlight topics outlined in the discussion guide as well as answer any questions. The specific topics include scope and test methodology for the proposed equipment category, which includes commercial induction products, not currently covered under the ENERGY STAR program.

Please register here for the webinar to be held on Wednesday, March 17, 2021 from 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM EST.

Thank you for your continued support of ENERGY STAR.

For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. To manage the types of emails you receive from ENERGY STAR, visit the <u>subscription center</u>.



This email was sent by: EPA (Climate Protection Partnerships Division) - ENERGY STAR 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC, 20460 US

Manage Email
Preferences